
MHS Contact List

Special Education                                                                                           
Denise Fountain - denise.fountain@mcusd709.org

Library                                                                                            
Stacy Osborne - stacy.osborne@mcusd709.org

Principal

Deidre Ripka                           
deidre.ripka@mcusd709.org

Counseling                                                                                            
Holly Riggins-holly.riggins@mcusd709.org

Drivers Ed                                                                                            
Marshall Tucker - marshall.tucker@mcusd709.org

English                                                                                                
Courtney Eddleman-courtney.eddleman@mcusd709.org

Math                                                                                            
Rosie Durand - rosie.durand@mcusd709.org

Modern Language                                                                                             
Jay Mahannah - jay.mahannah@mcusd709.org

Music/Fine Arts                                  
david.getz@mcusd709.org                                                                                          

PE/Health                                                                                             
Darren Hurst - darren.hurst@mcusd709.org

Science                                                                                           
Mary Holmgren - mary.holmgren@mcusd709.org

Taylor King Si-Z              
taylor.king@mcusd709.org

Assistant Principal/Dean

Matt Oyer A-L matthewoyer@mcusd709.org

Jamie Adolphson M-Z 
jamieadolphson@mcusd709.org

CTE                                                                                             
Erin Kemp - erin.kemp@mcusd709.org

Assistant Principal /                          

Athletic Director

Scott Jones                    
scott.jones@mcusd709.org

Social Science                                                                                            
Robert Hornsby - robert.hornsby@mcusd709.org

Holly Riggins A-C       
holly.riggins@mcusd709.org

CounselorsDepartment Chairs

Jordan Spicklemire D-J 
jordan.spicklemire@mcusd709.org

Christina Kienitz K-N 
christina.kienitz@mcusd709.org

Chase Bushman O-Sh 
chase.bushman@mcusd709.org




